NEOLOOP™ Splinting Material

Intended Purposes
Use as a creative splinting option to provide adjustable compression, protection and support. This non-sterile
plush loop pile/nylon liner is helpful for sports and job related injuries.

Indications Support or protect painful or swollen joints.
Contra Indications: Skin irritation, allergy to nylon or polyester, or fluctuating edema.

Instructions for Use / Proper Fit

Measure and cut material to the desired length/shape. Hook strap material can be used to secure the NEOLOOP™
material around the body part, device, or handle.

Avoid direct contact with open wounds.

Warning: If skin becomes irritated, seek advice from a healthcare professional.

Instructions for Care
Spot clean with a damp sponge and air dry.

Material de inmovilizacion NEOLOOP™

Fines previstos
Utilice el producto como opcidn de inmovilizacion creativa para proporcionar compresion ajustable, proteccion y
apoyo. Este revestimiento de nailon/felpa rizada no estéril resulta til para tratar lesiones deportivas y laborales.

Indicaciones Apoyo o proteccion de las articulaciones hinchadas o dolorosas.
Contraindicaciones: irritacion de la piel, alergia al nailon o el poliéster, 0 edema intermitente.

Instrucciones de uso/Ajuste correcto

Mida y recorte el material a la longitud o forma deseada. El material con velcro se puede utilizar para fijar el
NEOLOOP™ alrededor de la parte del cuerpo, el dispositivo o el mango.

Evite el contacto directo con heridas abiertas.

Advertencia: Si la piel se irrita, consulte a un profesional médico.

Instrucciones para el cuidado
Limpiar de forma localizada con una esponja himeda y dejar secar al aire.

Matériau de fabrication d’attelles NEOLOOP™

Usages prévus

Option de fabrication d'attelles personnalisées permettant d'offrir une compression, une protection et un support
sur mesure. Ce revétement en tissu bouclettes/nylon non stérile est pratique pour les blessures sportives et
professionnelles.

Indications Soutient ou protége les articulations douloureuses ou tuméfiées.
Contre-indications : irritation cutanée, allergie au nylon ou au polyester, ou cedéme fluctuant.

Mode d’emploi / Ajustement

Mesurez et découpez le matériau a la longueur désirée. Le matériau auto-agrippant peut étre utilisé pour
sécuriser le matériau NEOLOOP™ autour d'une partie du corps, d’un dispositif ou d’une poignée.

Evitez tout contact direct avec les plaies ouvertes.

Avertissement : en cas dirritation cutanée, demandez conseil a un professionnel de santé.

Instructions d’entretien
Nettoyez les taches avec une éponge humide et laissez sécher a |'air.



NEOLOOP™ Schienungsmaterial

Verwendungszwecke

Das etwas andere Schienungsmaterial, das einen einstellbaren Kompressionsdruck, Schutz und Halt bietet.
Dieses unsterile Schienungsmaterial aus Pliischflor/Nylon eignet sich gut fiir sport- oder arbeitsbedingte
Verletzungen.

Indikationen Stiitze oder Schutz fiir schmerzende oder geschwollene Gelenke. )
Kontraindikationen: Hautreizungen, Allergie gegen Nylon oder Polyester oder fluktuierendes Odem.

Gebrauchsanweisung/Richtige Passform

Material abmessen und auf die gewiinschte Lange/Form zuschneiden. NEOLOOP™ ldsst sich mit Hakenstreifen
um einen Korperteil, ein Gerdt oder einen Griff fixieren.

Direkten Kontakt mit offenen Wunden vermeiden.

Warnhinweis: Wenn es zu Hautreizungen kommt, drztlichen Rat einholen.

Pflegeanleitung
Mit einem feuchten Schwamm abtupfen und an der Luft trocknen lassen.

NEOLOOP™ material for skena

Avsedd anvandning
Avsett att anvandas som ett kreativt skenalternativ for att tillhandahélla justerbar kompression, skydd och stod.
Detta osterila plysch/nylonmaterial ar praktiskt for sport- och arbetsskador.

Indikationer Avsett for att stodja och skydda varkande eller svullna leder.
Kontraindikationer: Hudirritation, allergi mot nylon eller polyester eller fluktuerande ddem.

Bruksanvisning/korrekt tillpassning

Mat och klipp materialet till 9nskad langd/form. Kardborreremmar kan anvéndas for att satta fast
NEOLOOP™-materialet runt kroppsdelen, enhet eller handtag. Undvik direkt kontakt med 6ppna sar.
Varning! Rédfraga lékare/sjukskdterska om huden blir irriterad.

Skotselanvisningar
Rengor flackar med en fuktig svamp och I&t lufttorka.

Visit www.ncmedical.com for the full line
of NEOLOOP™ Material full sheets and strapping.
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